
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

TIMBER CREEK HOMES, INC., 
 
    Petitioner 
 
 v. 
 
VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK, 
ROUND LAKE PARK VILLAGE BOARD 
and GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC., 
 
    Respondents 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
 
 
 
No. PCB 2014-099 
 
(Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal) 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

 
Now comes petitioner, Timber Creek Homes, LLC (“TCH”), by its attorneys, Jeep & 

Blazer, LLC, and pursuant to the Hearing Officer’s March 11, 2014 Order, hereby submits its 

Supplemental Response to the Request for Production of Documents served by respondent Groot 

Industries, Inc. (“Groot”). 

REQUEST NO. 13. 

Any and all documents or things set forth or referred to in TCH's Answers to 
Interrogatories, propounded herewith. 

RESPONSE: In addition to documents previously identified in TCH’s initial Answers to 
Interrogatories, see documents identified in TCH’s Supplemental Answer to Interrogatory No. 
25. All said documents are in Groot’s possession. 

 
 
 
 
Michael S. Blazer (ARDC No. 6183002) 
Jeffery D. Jeep (ARDC No. 6182830) 
Jeep & Blazer, LLC 
24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A 
Hillside, IL 60162 
(708) 236-0830 
Fax: (708) 236-0828 
mblazer@enviroatty.com 
jdjeep@enviroatty.com 

 Timber Creek Homes, Inc. 
 

 By: _______________________ 
  One of its attorneys 
 

A
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that he caused a copy of Petitioner’s SUPPLEMENTAL 
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS to be served on the 
following, via electronic mail transmission, on this 9th day of May, 2014: 
 
Hearing Officer For Groot Industries, Inc. 
 
Bradley P. Halloran 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 
100 W. Randolph Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov 

 
Charles F. Helsten 
Richard S. Porter 
Hinshaw and Culbertson 
100 Park Avenue  
Rockford, IL 61101-1099 
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com  
rporter@hinshawlaw.com  
 
Peggy L. Crane 
Hinshaw and Culbertson 
416 Main Street, 6th Floor 
Peoria, IL 61602 
pcrane@hinshawlaw.com 
 

For the Village of Round Lake Park Village 
Board 

For the Village of Round Lake Park  

 
Peter S. Karlovics 
Law Offices of Rudolph F. Magna 
495 N Riverside Drive, Suite 201  
Gurnee, IL 60031-5920 
PKarlovics@aol.com  

 
Glenn Sechen 
The Sechen Law Group 
13909 Laque Drive  
Cedar Lake, IN 46303-9658 
glenn@sechenlawgroup.com  

 
 
 
        ___________________________ 
         Michael S. Blazer 
         One of the attorneys for 
          Petitioner 
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